

OA 9-11-89

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THOMAS WAYNE SLAUGHTER,

Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO. 73,743

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

FILED
SID J. WHITE
JUN 26 1989
CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By _____
Deputy Clerk

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

A. E. (NED) POOSER, IV
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLA. BAR #183336

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS
THE CAPITOL
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050
(904) 488-0600

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	5
<u>ISSUE I</u>	
PETITIONER'S MULTIPLE CONVICTIONS AND SENTENCES FOR HIS VARIOUS SEX ACTS ARE PROPER.	5
<u>ISSUE II</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT IMPROPERLY ASSESS VICTIM INJURY POINTS IN THE SENTENCING GUIDELINE SCORESHEET.	9
<u>ISSUE III</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT COMMIT RE- VERSIBLE ERROR IN ALLOWING THE IN- TRODUCTION OF SIMILAR FACT EVIDENCE.	11
CONCLUSION	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Ashley v. State,</u> 265 So.2d 685 (Fla. 1972)	12
<u>Blockburger v. United States,</u> 284 U.S. 299, 52 S.Ct. 180, 76 L.Ed.2d 306 (1932)	6
<u>Carawan v. State,</u> 515 So.2d 161 (Fla. 1987)	5,6
<u>Crespo v. State,</u> 379 So.2d 191 (Fla. 4th DCA 1980)	11
<u>Fennell v. State,</u> 14 FLW 265 (Fla., June 1, 1989)	10
<u>Heuring v. State,</u> 513 So.2d 122 (Fla. 1987)	12
<u>Lanier v. State,</u> 464 So.2d 1192 (Fla. 1985)	7
<u>Lowery v. Parole and Probation Commission,</u> 473 So.2d 1248 (Fla. 1985)	7
<u>Miller v. Florida,</u> 428 U.S. 423, 107 S.Ct. 2446, 96 L.Ed.2d 351 (1987)	10
<u>Ruffin v. State,</u> 397 So.2d 277 (Fla. 1981)	12
<u>Rush v. State,</u> 399 So.2d 527 (Fla. 2d DCA 1981)	12
<u>Slaughter v. State,</u> 538 So.2d 509 (Fla. 1st DCA 1989)	6,7
<u>Smith v. State,</u> 538 So.2d 66 (Fla. 1st DCA 1989)	13
<u>Snowden v. State,</u> 14 FLW 257 (Fla. 3d DCA, January 24, 1989)	14
<u>State v. Barritt,</u> 531 So.2d 338 (Fla. 1988)	7,8

TABLE OF CITATIONS (Continued)

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>The Florida Bar: Amendment to Rules of Criminal Procedure,</u> 468 So.2d 220 (Fla. 1985)	9
<u>The Florida Bar Re: Rules of Criminal Procedure (Sentencing Guidelines 3.701, 3.988),</u> 482 So.2d 311 (Fla. 1985)	10
 <u>OTHER</u>	
Ch. 83-156(1), Laws of Fla.	6
Ch. 86-273, Laws of Fla.	10
Ch. 88-131(7), Laws of Fla.	7
Sec. 90.404(2)(a), Fla. Stat.	12
Sec. 775.021., Fla. Stat.	7
Sec. 775.021(4), Fla. Stat.	6,7
Sec. 775.021(4)(a), Fla. Stat.	7
Sec. 826.04, Fla. Stat.	8
Sec. 921.0015, Fla. Stat. (1986 Supp.)	10
Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.701(d)(7)	4,9,10
